
 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

☐ BID OPENING ☒ PRE-BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ☐ SITE VISIT 
☐ PRESENTATION ☐ MANDATORY   ☐ MANDATORY 
   ☒ NON-MANDATORY   ☐ NON-MANDATORY 
 
BID/RFP NUMBER: 22-CPHD-RFP-500   DATE:  December 21, 2021  
 
BID/RFP TITLE: Broadband Study 
 
 
 
COUNTY CONTACT: Sy Gezachew   TELEPHONE:703.228.0649 
 

Full Name Email Tel Firm 

Sy Gezachew sgezachew@arlingtonva.us   Arlington County 

Jack Belcher jbelcher@arlingtonva.us   Arlington County 

Jennifer Skow jskow@arlingtonva.us   Arlington County 

Holly Hartell Hhartell@arlingtonva.us   Arlington County 

Louis Michael III lmichael@arlingtonva.us   Arlington County 

Dominick Arcuri darcuri@televate.com 804-986-7884 Televate LLC 

Cheryl Johnson cjohnson@ctcnet.us   CTC Technology & Energy 

Price, David DPrice@mbakerintl.com   Michael Baker International 

Mike Newman Mike.Newman@timmons.com   Timmons Group 

Samberg, Jesse jesse.samberg@accenture.com   NxtGenInc 

Myka Nichols mnichols@newcomtech.com     

Venkat Nallamothu Venkat.Nallamothu@toxcel.com 
703-754-
0248X8241 Toxcel, LLC 

Lee Comer lcomer@fg-inc.net 205-565-4800 Foresite Group 

Finnerty, Kate kate.finnerty@accenture.com 571-383-8214 Accenture 

Dave George dgeorge@smartbrbnd.com 614-218-5417 TCS Group 

Kayla Miles Brooks kmbrooks@ctcnet.us   CTC Technology & Energy 



Josh Spires jspires@Magellan-Advisors.com   Magellan Advisors 

Dodson, Daniel W. daniel.w.dodson@accenture.com     

Karima Zedan kzedan@Athenaglobaladvisors.com     

Stephen Stewart sstewart@smartbrbnd.com     

Malik Ishak malik.ishak@signify.com     

 


